FORM No. 481-Oregon from - 366 Call	TRUST DEED.	COPYRIGHT 1980 STEVENS NEELLAW FOULD
NE	TRUST DEED. ASPEN 01037581	volm92 Page 2222
. 40545		IANIJARY 19.92 between
THIS TRUST DEEL LINDA A. HENSON	D, made this	ofJANUARY, 19.92 , between
ASPEN TITLE	& ESCROW, INC.	as Trustee, and NETH A. ODIORNE, EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED
	WIINESS	is to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property
		ETH: rs to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as:
	ON MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTA E A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH 1	OTTED DEVENO AND DI
INIS KHI HELIOL	· •	
together with all and singular now or hereafter appertaining,	DEPEOPMANCE OF	artenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise of and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec- teach agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the 0/100
	AE SECTIRING FLATORIA	
	OF SECURING FERIORAD AND NO	D/100
sum of (\$20,000.00) (\$20,000.00)	ayable to beneficiary or order and made	ollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promotion by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i
tion with said leaf PURPOSE FOR THE PURPOSE sum of(\$20,000.00) note of even date herewith, punot sooner paid, to be due at	ayable to beneticiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE the debt secured by this instrument is	bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promoted by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, i
tion with said feat of the PURPOSE FOR THE PURPOSE sum of(\$20,000.00) note of even date herewith, punct not sooner paid, to be due and The date of maturity of becomes due and payable. In sold, conveyed, assigned of then, at the beneficiary's opti	ayable to beneticiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE of the debt secured by this instrument is the event the within described propert alienated by the grantor without first tion, all obligations secured by this instr velv due and payable.	collars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promoted by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i
tion with said feat PURPOSE FOR THE PURPOSE sum of(\$20,000.00) note of even date herewith, pi not sooner paid, to be due an The date of maturity of becomes due and payable. In sold, conveyed, assigned or then, at the beneficiary's opt herein, shall become immedia	ayable to beneticiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE of the debt secured by this instrument is the event the within described propert alienated by the grantor without first iton, all obligations secured by this instr tely due and payable.	bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promoter by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, i
tion with said leaf the PURPOSE Sum of	ayable to beneticiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE of the debt secured by this instrument is the event the within described propert alienated by the grantor without first iton, all obligations secured by this instr tely due and payable.	bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promoter by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, i
tion with said teal tourpose FOR THE PURPOSE sum of mote of even date herewith, pi not sooner paid, to be due at The date of maturity of becomes due and payable. In sold, conveyed, assigned or then, at the beneficiary's opt herein, shall become immedia To protect the securit 1. To protect the securit 1. To protect the securit 1. To ornote remove or den mot to commit or permit any wast of and repair; mot to remove or den manner any building or improver destroyed To comply with all la tions and restrictions allecting sa proper public offices, a by filing officers or searching a beneficiary. To provide and conting the destric recred on the	ayable to beneficiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE of the debt secured by this instrument is the event the within described propert alienated by the grantor without first tion, all obligations secured by this instr tiely due and payable. by of this trust deed, grantor agrees: nd maintain said property in good condition molish any building or improvement thereon: e of said property in good and workmanlike ment which may be constructed, damaged or due all costs incurred therefor. due all costs incurred therefor. et all costs incurred therefor. statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer- ys require and to pay tor tiling same in the saw well as the cost of all lien searches made agencies as may be deemed desirable by the inuously maintain insurance on the buildings.	bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promoter by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, i
tion with said tea bornerose FOR THE PURPOSE sum of FOR THE PURPOSE sum of mote of even date herewith, purpose not sooner paid, to be due au The date of maturity of becomes due and payable. In sold, conveyed, assigned or then, at the beneficiary's opt herein, shall become immedia To protect the securit 1. To protect, preserve ar and repair; not to remove or den- mot to commit or permit any washing manner any building or improver destroyed thereon, and pay with all a ions and restrictions allecting as join in executing such linancing tions and restrictions allecting as portions executions with all as ion in execution such linancing tions and restrictions allecting as by tiling officers or searching a beneficiary. "To provide and conti now or hereatter erected on the and such other haards as the bank	ayable to beneficiary or order and made nd payable MATURITY OF NOTE of the debt secured by this instrument is a the event the within described propert alienated by the grantor without first tion, all obligations secured by this instr tely due and payable. y of this trust deed, grantor agrees: nd maintain said property in good condition wolks any building or improvement thereon: e promptly and in good and workmanlike ment which may be constructed, damaged or due all costs incurred therefor. ws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi- id property: it the beneficiary so requests cond- statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer- ter equire and to pay for filing same in the sevel as the cost of all lien searches made there is a may be deemed desirable by the	 bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a prometer by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said not the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said not y, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to by aving obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary maying obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary turnent, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein. Consent or on or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or char subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or char thereoil (d) reconvey, without methereoil. Turker's lees tor any or the source and the property. T grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person of person or person or

Giary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneticiary may determine, or at option of beneticiary the entire amount so collected, any part thereot, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not oure or waive any detault or notice of delault heremoter or numalidate any not thereot, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not oure or waive any detault or notice of delault heremoter or numalidate any part of such notice.
 5. To keep said premises that may be levied or assessed upon takes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon takes, assessments and other darkes, the notice and promptly deliver receipts there to beneficiary: should the griens or other charges payable by grantor, beneficiary is should the griens or other charges payable by grantor, beneficiary is should the griens or other charges payable by grantor, being and the amount so pair of the rest set orbit in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of this trust deed, and the support thereor shall be immediately due and payable with oriered as alloreaded by this trust deed, and the compayment shall be immediately due and payable with oriered and the origonal thereor shall be immediately due and payable with oriered and the origonal thereor shall be immediately due and payable with increast at the option of the bray any any any any at the option of the beneticiary. To appear as well as the definition and trustee's and attorney of this first deed.
 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust end and attorney or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee and attorney sites.
 1. To appear any delay wells, and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this baligation and trustee's and attorney is estant deed.
 1. To appear any and deed any actio

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken where the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the as compensation of the sum of the amount required as compensation on blue costs, expenses and attorney's dest necessarily paid or to pay all regonator in such proceedings, shall be paid to meliciary and incurred by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expense and attorney's lees, applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, incurred by bene-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or in the indebtedness iscary, hereby, and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and excutte such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. Pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. Not any time and from time to time of this deed and the note for indedorment (in case of full reconveyances) or take due to the en-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation or cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truitee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

event the beneficiary as a morigage or may direct the trustee to loreclose this there right or advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or the beneficiary elects to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written motice of default the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written motice of default encode, election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation encode thereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give motioe thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreClose this trust deed notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreClose this trust deed sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the default or defaults. If the default may be cured by paying the sale, the grantor or any other person consists of a failure to pay, when the sale and at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire the default o default occurred. Any other default the default the being cured may be cured by tendering, the galiton to curing the default costs defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the bareficiary all costs defaults, the person effecting the cure shall be held on the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustees

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale many be posted as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either is the part of the process and shall sell the parcel or parcels at an ion to the highest bidder tor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee such the trustee may sell said property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-the parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at an ion to the highest bidder tor cash, payable at the sale. To the trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in lorm as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the expenses of sale, fire shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the expenses of sale, ine its formery. (2) to the obligation secure to the interest of the trustee, but including the compensation of the trust of the order of their piroting and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to successor trustee, the latter shall be conclusive proof. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint 4 successor of the successor trustee, the latter shall be conclusive proof of the successor and substitution shall be mortage records of the county or counter ad substitution shall be mortage records of the county or countered which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee sale public record as provided by law. Trustee is and obligated to notily any party here of a pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure the to reat property of this state, its subsidiaries, offiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. a Acnos nda * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. LINDA A. HENSON STATE OF OREGON, County ofKLAMATH ...£...) ss. anuary 31 1992 This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by ... hv - 7 77 0 4 as **~** of ¢ A.C.C. Addington rle h Tr. Notary Public for Oregon 22, 1993 30 My commission expires MARCH REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said TO: trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or + : suant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: Beneficiary ist be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both m STATE OF OREGON, ks. TRUST DEED County of Leertily that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) TEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PC was received for record on theday of M, and recorded at o'clock on in book/reel/volume No. SPACE RESERVED file/instrument/microfilm/reception No..... Grantor FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Morrigages of seid County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Beneticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO TITLE ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ... Deputy ATTN: COLLECTION DEPARTMENT By

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 2, Block 3, WOODLAND PARK, together with an undivided 1/88th interest in the following described land, 2 parcels situated in Lots 1 and 2, Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence along the North line of said Section North 89 degrees 42' 15" East 400 feet; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 46 degrees 57' 20" West 408.82 feet to the Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence following said river bank North 37 degrees 53' 20" West 136.90 feet; thence North 16 degrees 33' West 60.98 feet to the West line of Section 15; thence Northerly on said Section line 172.92 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence North 89 degrees 42' 15" East 400.0 feet along the North line of said Section 15; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 50 degrees 43' 50" East 453.16 feet; thence South 76 degrees 17' 30" East 886.79 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 35 degrees 56' 30" West 446.55 feet to a point on the Northeasterly bank of Williamson River; thence South 45 degrees 32' 20" East 84.00 feet; thence North 44 degrees 52' 10" East 411.58 feet; thence North 34 degrees 25' 40" West 156.01 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning of this description.

1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -

CODE 147 MAP 3407-15AB TL 1600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55

Filed for of	record at reque	A.D., 19 92 at 10:48 o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. M92	
FEE	\$18.00	Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk By Daulyn Mulindt u	